# 504963519 06/16/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5010266

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
NATIONAL BOSS HOG	ENERGY	SERVICES, LLC	09/16/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	DOWNH	OLE TECHNOLOGY, LLC			
Street Address:	7123 BF	EEN DR.			
City:	HOUST	NC			
State/Country: TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77086				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	1	5393215	_		
	e sent to provided; 2 j0	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 813726114 ohn@rdoip.com OHN DEBOER			
Address Line 1:		550 GRAY FALLS DR., SUITE 200			
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77077					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	163.092			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN M. DEBOER			
SIGNATURE:		/John M. DeBoer/	/John M. DeBoer/		
SIGNATURE:	DATE SIGNED:		06/16/2018		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		06/16/2018			

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Downhole Technology LLC Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) [File Number: 801757729]

Into

Downhole Technology LLC [Prior Name : National Boss Hog Energy Services LLC] Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) [File Number: 801661781]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 09/16/2013

Effective: 09/16/2013



John Steen Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Sartin Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10343

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services **PATEN** 104119610002 **REEL: 046110 FRAME: 0672** 

33 333333

33333

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



## Office of the Secretary of State

September 17, 2013

Capitol Services Inc P O Box 1831 Austin, TX 78767 USA

RE: Downhole Technology LLC (File Number: 801661781)

It has been our pleasure to approve and place on record the filing instrument effecting a merger. The appropriate evidence of filing is attached for your files. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division

Enclosure

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOWNHOLE TECHNOLOGY LLC (a Texas limited liability company)

FILEED socialized of the sease SEP 1.6 200 Corporations Section

#### WITH AND INTO

#### NATIONAL BOSS HOG ENERGY SERVICES LLC (a Texas limited liability company)

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below (the "<u>TBOC</u>"), the undersigned entities do hereby certify the following Certificate of Merger adopted for the purpose of effecting a merger in accordance with the TBOC:

**FIRST:** The name, organizational form, state of formation and if any, the file number issued by the Secretary of State of the State of Texas of each of the undersigned entities that are a party to the merger are as follows:

<u>Name of Entity</u>	Type of Entity	<u>State</u>	<u>File Number</u>
National Boss Hog Energy Services LLC	Limited liability company	Texas	801661781
Downhole Technology LLC	Limited liability company	Texas	801757729

**SECOND:** An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Merger Agreement</u>") has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the undersigned parties as required by the laws under which each entity that is a party to the merger was formed and by its governing documents.

**THIRD:** Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, Downhole Technology LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "<u>Non-Surviving Entity</u>"), shall merge with and into National Boss Hog Energy Services LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "<u>Surviving Entity</u>"), and the Surviving Entity shall continue to exist after the merger as the surviving company under the name "Downhole Technology LLC".

**FOURTH:** An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity at 7451 Breen Drive Houston, TX 77086 and the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on written request and without cost, to any owner of any entity that is a party to the Merger Agreement and to any creditor or obligee of the parties to the merger at the time of the merger if a liability or obligation is then outstanding.

**FIFTH:** The certificate of formation of the Surviving Entity shall be amended to reflect the change of its name from National Boss Hog Energy Services LLC to Downhole Technology LLC.

SIXTH: No domestic or other entity is to be created pursuant to the Merger Agreement.

HOU:0026489/00000:1668141v1

· '

**SEVENTH:** The merger shall become effective upon the filing of this certificate with the Texas Secretary of State.

۰° ,

**EIGHTH:** The Surviving Entity shall be responsible for the payment of all applicable filing fees and franchise taxes, if any, of the Non-Surviving Entity, and the Surviving Entity shall be obligated to pay such fees and franchise taxes if the same are not timely paid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of September 16, 2013.

DOWNHOLE TECHNOLOGY LLC, a Texas limited liability company

By: NATIONAL BOSS HOG ENERGY SERVICES LLC, its sole member

Bv:	
Nator:	SE Wintelle
Title:	Director

### NATIONAL BOSS HOG ENERGY SERVICES LLC, a Texas limited liability company

By:				
Name:	ered as	Later I.	a.M.C.a.e. 1	**** <b>\</b>
	Director			

Sector Sector

SKINATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**RECORDED: 06/16/2018**